CITY DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 11 WITH REGARD TO ITS 
REQUEST TO THE CAVITE PROVINCIAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL (PDC) TO 
ENDORSE THE INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS OF THE CITY OF BACOOR TO THE 
CALABARZON REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL (RDC) FOR POSSIBLE 

FUNDING AMOUNTING TO FOUR BILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE MILLION 
SEVENTY THOUSAND PESOS (PHP4,359,070,000.00)", which was approved by 
the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action. 

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you. 

Respectfully yours, 

K LID A. ATEGA JR. 
Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary 

Address: Bacoor Legislative and Disaster Resilience Bldg.,